attwoodmarine.com HARDWARE 203
Aftermarket Gas Springs
Popular replacement gas springs and mounting brackets for the aftermarket. Attwood has taken the guess-work out of
deciding which gas springs and mounting brackets to offer your marine and RV customers. Packaged in see-through
hanging packages, gas springs and mounting brackets can be plan-o-grammed together to provide an attractive one-stop
display for convenient customer selection. Additional packaged gas spring sizes and output forces are available. Ask your
Attwood sales rep or customer service associate for details.
Length (inches)
Stroke End Fitting Type
Standard
Output
Force (lbs)
Ni-Slide Series
Part #
Stainless Standard
Series Part #Extended Compressed
6 X 15 - 6mm Rod X 15mm Cylinder
10 7 3 10mm Socket 40 SL10-40-5 ST10-40-5
15 9.5 5.5 10mm Socket 20 SL13-20-5 —
15 9.5 5.5 10mm Socket 60 SL13-60-5 ST13-60-5
17.2 10.2 7 10mm Socket 30 SL16-30-5 —
20 12 8 10mm Socket 20 SL14-20-5 ST14-20-5
20 12 8 10mm Socket 30 SL14-30-5 ST14-30-5
20 12 8 10mm Socket 40 SL14-40-5 ST14-40-5
20 12 8 10mm Socket 50 — ST14-50-5
20 12 8 10mm Socket 60 SL14-60-5 ST14-60-5
8 X 18 - 8mm Rod X 18mm Cylinder
7.5 5.25 2.25 10mm Socket 20 SL31-20-5 ST31-20-5
7.5 5.25 2.25 10mm Socket 30 SL31-30-5 ST31-30-5
7.5 5.25 2.25 10mm Socket 40 SL31-40-5 ST31-40-5
10 7 3 10mm Diameter Blade 20 SL1-20-5 —
10 7 3 10mm Diameter Blade 40 SL1-40-5 —
10 7 3 10mm Socket 20 SL30-20-5 ST30-20-5
10 7 3 10mm Socket 40 SL30-40-5 ST30-40-5
10 7 3 10mm Socket 60 SL30-60-5 ST30-60-5
10.5 7.5 3 10mm Socket 20 SL32-20-5 ST32-20-5
10.5 7.5 3 10mm Socket 30 SL32-30-5 ST32-30-5
12.04 8.46 3.58 10mm Socket 20 SL35-20-5 ST35-20-5
12.04 8.46 3.58 10mm Socket 30 SL35-30-5 ST35-30-5
12.04 8.46 3.58 10mm Socket 40 SL35-40-5 ST35-40-5
12.04 8.46 3.58 10mm Socket 50 SL35-50-5 ST35-50-5
15 9.5 5.5 10mm Diameter Blade 40 SL2-40-5 —
15 9.5 5.5 10mm Socket 20 SL33-20-5 ST33-20-5
15 9.5 5.5 10mm Socket 30 SL33-30-5 ST33-30-5
15 9.5 5.5 10mm Socket 40 SL33-40-5 ST33-40-5
15 9.5 5.5 10mm Socket 50 SL33-50-5 ST33-50-5
15 9.5 5.5 10mm Socket 60 SL33-60-5 ST33-60-5
17.2 10.2 7 10mm Socket 20 SL36-20-5 ST36-20-5
17.2 10.2 7 10mm Socket 30 SL36-30-5 ST36-30-5
17.2 10.2 7 10mm Socket 40 SL36-40-5 ST36-40-5
17.2 10.2 7 10mm Socket 50 SL36-50-5 ST36-50-5
17.2 10.2 7 10mm Socket 60 SL36-60-5 ST36-60-5
17.2 10.2 7 10mm Socket 70 SL36-70-5 ST36-70-5
17.2 10.2 7 10mm Socket 80 SL36-80-5 —
17.2 10.2 7 10mm Socket 90 SL36-90-5 ST36-90-5
20 12 8 10mm Diameter Blade 60 SL3-60-5 —
20 12 8 10mm Socket 20 SL34-20-5 ST34-20-5
20 12 8 10mm Socket 30 SL34-30-5 ST34-30-5
20 12 8 10mm Socket 40 SL34-40-5 ST34-40-5
20 12 8 10mm Socket 50 SL34-50-5 ST34-50-5
20 12 8 10mm Socket 60 SL34-60-5 ST34-60-5
20 12 8 10mm Socket 80 SL34-80-5 ST34-80-5
20 12 8 10mm Socket 90 SL34-90-5 ST34-90-5
20 12 8 10mm Socket 120 SL34-120-5 ST34-120-5